

**Case No. 18-0541-EL-REN**  
**potter-rob-IN-PV-6.67kw Residence**  
**Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set**

Question 1: In Section G.4 of the application, the total number of modules is listed as 23. However, in section G.3 the facility photo shows 13 modules. What is the correct number of modules and what is the correct nameplate capacity? If 23 is the correct number of modules please submit a photo of the other 10 modules.

Answer 1:







Question 2: USPS.com gives the zip code for the facility address as 47408. Please confirm or correct the facility zip code.

Answer 2: Zip code is 47408.

**This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities**

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on**

**4/26/2018 1:26:19 PM**

**in**

**Case No(s). 18-0541-EL-REN**

Summary: Reply reply to staff interrogatories electronically filed by Mr. Avery Sellers on behalf of Rob Potter